OECD Tourism Trends and Policies 2012

DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1787/tour-2012-en

ISBN: 9789264177550 (print) ISBN: 9789264177567 (PDF)

© OECD 2012

Corrigendum

Page 136:

Chapter 4, Belgium, Flanders Region, Tourism Budget The paragraph should read:

"For 2010, the total tourism budget was EUR 134.9 million, of which EUR 64.2 million were for the Flemish Department of Foreign Affairs and EUR 70.6 million for *Toerisme Vlaanderen*. Within the total budget there are two one-off contributions, EUR 57.2 million for the renovation of the *Koningin Elisabethzaal*, and EUR 15 million for investment in the remembrance of World War I infrastructure."

Page 142:

Chapter 4, Canada, Tourism in the economy

The first sentence in the first paragraph should read:

"Tourism (domestic and international) contributes approximately 1.9% of Canada's GDP and accounted for 3.42% of national employment in 2010."

Page 142:

Chapter 4, Canada, Tourism in the economy
The last sentence in the first paragraph should read:

"Tourism generated 594 500 jobs in 2010, a decrease of 1.1 % over 2009."

Page 230:

Chapter 4, Korea, Fostering high value-added segments such as MICE and medical tourism The last sentence in the first paragraph should read:

"Subsequently, Korea was ranked 8th in the world and 3rd in the Asia-Pacific region for hosting 347 international conferences in 2010."